therefore, and for all expenditures made and all expenses incurred by Engineer in connection with 
this Agreement, except as otherwise expressly provided herein, subject to and in conformance with 
all provisions of this Agreement, City will pay Engineer a maximum fee for Basic Services and 
Optional Services in the sum of Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Dollars 
($950,770.00), according to the following provisions: 

A. The cost of all Basic Services covered under Article I shall be billed hourly at the rates set 

forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.  Expenses incurred to 
provide the Basic Services shall be billed as set forth in Exhibit A.  The total fees (hourly fees 
and expenses) for the Basic Services shall not exceed the total sum of Nine Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Dollars ($950,770.00). 

B. If so requested by Engineer, City will make payment monthly for Basic Services and Optional 

Services that have been satisfactorily completed.  The City shall make payment to Engineer 
within a period not to exceed thirty (30) days from the date an invoice is received by City.